20210326000152990 03/26/2021 02:37:04 PM

## UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT

UCC3 1/4 FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) CSC 1-800-858-5294 B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional) SPRFiling@cscglobal.com C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) 2084 28360 CSC 801 Adlai Stevenson Drive Springfield, IL 62703 Filed In: Alabama (Shelby) THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1b. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS 1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER 20160427000137980 04/27/2016 Filer: attach Amendment Addendum (Form UCC3Ad) and provide Debtor's name in item 13 TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is terminated with respect to the security interest(s) of Secured Party authorizing this Termination Statement ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignee in item 7a or 7b, and address of Assignee in item 7c and name of Assignor in item 9 For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also indicate affected collateral in item 8 CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above with respect to the security interest(s) of Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is continued for the additional period provided by applicable law 5. PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE: AND Check one of these three boxes to: Check one of these two boxes: CHANGE name and/or address: Complete item 6a or 6b; and item 7a or 7b and item 7c ADD name: Complete item DELETE name: Give record name Debtor or Secured Party of record This Change affects 7a or 7b, <u>and</u> item 7c to be deleted in item 6a or 6b 6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information Change - provide only one name (6a or 6b) 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAMETransamerica Financial Life Insurance Company 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(\$)/INITIAL(\$) SUFFIX 7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Party Information Change - provide only one name (7a or 7b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Transamerica Financial Life Insurance Company 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(\$)/INITIAL(\$) SUFFIX 7c. MAILING ADDRESS 6300 C Street SW POSTAL CODE COUNTRY CITY STATE Cedar Rapids 52499 USA IΑ COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: ADD collateral **DELETE** collateral RESTATE covered collateral **ASSIGN** collateral Indicate collateral: 9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Provide only one name (9a or 9b) (name of Assignor, if this is an Assignment) If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here and provide name of authorizing Debtor 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAMETransamerica Financial Life Insurance Company 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(\$)/INITIAL(\$) SUFFIX 10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: Debtor: The Grand Reserve at Pelham, LLC - 10516108

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (Form UCC3) (Rev. 04/20/11)

2084 28360

# 20210326000152990 03/26/2021 02:37:04 PM UCC3 2/4

## UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM

NITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Sam 1160427000137980 04/27/2016	ne as item 1a on Amendment form			
NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT:	Same as item 9 on Amendment form			
12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  Transamerica Financial Life Insurance C	ີເດmpany			
Transamona i manolai Ene moutante e	Joinpariy			
12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME				
FIRST PERSONAL NAME				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX			
		THE ABOV	E SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE	USE ONLY
Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement (Name one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name; do not omi		T	<u> </u>	13): Provide onl
13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME The Grand Reserve	at Pelham, LLC			
13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAM	E	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
his FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT:	17. Desc	ription of real estate:	oit A	
covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral	ed in item 17	ription of real estate:	oit A	
covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collatera	ed in item 17	ription of real estate:	oit A	
covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral lame and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate describing the covers as the control of the covers and the covers at Pelham, LLC covers. The Grand Reserve at Pelham, LLC covers. PO Box 518, Phenix City, AL 368 covered Party: Transamerica Financial Life covers.	ed in item 17  C 68	ription of real estate: attached Exhib	oit A	
covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral lame and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate describing the covers as extracted collateral lame and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate describing the covers at Pelham, LLC otor: The Grand Reserve at Pelham, LLC otors: PO Box 518, Phenix City, AL 368	is filed as a fixture filing led in item 17 C 68 Insurance 5, LLC, 4333	ription of real estate: attached Exhib	oit A	

18. MISCELLANEOUS:

### EXHIBIT A

## THE FOLLOWING REAL PROPERTY LOCATED IN SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA:

LOT I, ACCORDING TO THE SURVEY OF COLE & AWTREY RESURVEY, AS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 44, PAGE 9, IN THE PROBATE OFFICE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA.

### BRING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SECTION. 30, TOWNSHIP 20 SOUTH, RANGE 2 WEST AND THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 20 SOUTH, RANGE 2 WEST, PELHAM, SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA, RUN NORTH 89 DEGREES 58 MINUTES HI SECONDS EAST 646.41 FEFT TO AN IRON PIN SET ON THE EAST RIGHT-OF-WAY OF HUNTLEY PARKWAY, ALSO BEING THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCH SOUTH 89 DEGREES 58 MINUTES II SECONDS BAST 661.52 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SETETHENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 03. MINUTES SS SECONDS WEST 384.15 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET, THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 45 MINUTES 50 SECONDS WEST 622,80 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET ON THE EAST RIGHT-OF-WAY OF HUNTLEY PARKWAY; THENCE ALONG THE EAST RIGHT-OF WAY OF HUNTLEY PARKWAY, NORTH 00 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 10 SECONDS WEST 206,44 FEET TO A REBAR & CAP IRON PIN FOUND; THENCE NORTH 89. DEGREES 45 MINUTES 50 SECONDS EAST 239.44 FEET TO A REBAR & CAP IRON PIN FOUND; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 10 SECONDS EAST 90.46 FEET TO A REBAR & CAP IRON PIN FOUND; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 45 MINUTES 50. SECONDS HAST 515.54 FEET TO A REBAR & CAP IRON PIN FOUND; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 03 MINUTES SS SECONDS EAST 500.65 FEET TO A REBAR & CAP IRON PIN FOUND; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 57 MINUTES 08 SECONDS WEST 74.57 PEET TO A REBAR & CAP IRON PIN FOUND: THENCE SOUTH \$9 DEGREES 58 MINUTES IT SECONDS WEST 32.26 FEET TO A NAME FOUND IN A 15" OAK TREE; THENCE SOUTH OF DEGREES 28 MINUTES 44 SECONDS WEST 1310.93 FEET TO A REBAR & CAP IRON PIN FOUND; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 41. SECONDS WEST 296.33 FEET TO A REBAR & CAP IRON PIN FOUND ON THE PAST RIGHT-OF-WAY OF BUNTLEY PARKWAY; THENCE ALONG THE EAST RIGHT-OF-WAY OF HUNTLEY PARKWAY, THE FOLLOWING SEVEN (7) CALLS: I) NORTH OF DEGREE 09 MINUTES 05 SECONDS EAST 72.07 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET; 2) AS IT CURVES, CONCAVE WESTERLY, HAVING A CHORD BEARING AND DISTANCE OF NORTH US DEGREES 47 MINUTES 53 SECONDS WEST 183,05 FEET, AN ARC LENGTH. OF 183 97 FEET AND A RADIUS OF 530.00 FEET TO A REBAR & CAP IRON PIN FOUND; 3) THENCE NORTH 18 DEGREES 44 MINUTES 32 SECONDS WEST 329 31. FEET TO AN IRON PIN SETT 4) AS IT CURVES, CONCAVE SOUTHWESTERLY. HAVING A CHORD BEARING AND DISTANCE OF NORTH 25 DEGREES 57 MINUTES  $96~{
m SECONDS}$  west  $161.32~{
m FEET}$ , an arc length of  $161.75~{
m FEET}$  and a radius of 642.74 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET; 5) THENCE NORTH 33 DEGREES 09 MINUTES 40. SECONDS WEST 85.91 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET; 6) THENCE AS IT CURVES. CONCAVE NORTHEASTERLY, HAVING A CHORD BEARING AND DISTANCE OF NORTH 26 DEGREES 22 MINUTES 46 SECONDS WEST 212.00 FEET, AN ARC LENGTH OF 212.50 FREE AND A RADIUS OF 897.56 FEET TO A REBAR & CAP IRON PIN

#### 20210326000152990 03/26/2021 02:37:04 PM UCC3 4/4

FOUND; AND 7) THENCE AS IT CURVES, CONCAVE EASTERLY, HAVING A CHORD BEARING AND DISTANCE OF NORTH 05 DEGREES 54 MINUTES 37 SECONDS WEST 340.72 FEET, AN ARC LENGTH OF 343.98 FEET AND A RADIUS OF 720.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, PARCEL CONTAINS 18.5 ACRES.

TOGETHER WITH THE NON-EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE AND BENEFIT OF THE RETENTION AREA EASEMENT RESERVED IN THAT CERTAIN STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED RECORDED IN INSTRUMENT 20040610000314510, IN THE PROBATE OFFICE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA.

FURTHER TOGETHER WITH THE RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS GRANTED IN THAT CERTAIN EASEMENT AGREEMENT DATED EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 4, 2015, BY AND BETWEEN COLE INVESTMENT REALTY, LLC, AN ALABAMA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, AND THE GRAND RESERVE AT PELHAM, LLC, AN ALABAMA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, AND RECORDED IN ISTRUMENT 20150203000039130, IN THE OFFICE OF THE JUDGE OF PROBATE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA.



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk
Shelby County, AL
03/26/2021 02:37:04 PM
\$43.00 CHARITY
20210326000152990

Question 5. Best